





07-0228-PR5

Contingent Liability — The agreement shall contain the clause that any expenditure beyond the current
fiscal year is deemed a contingent liability, subject to appropriation in the subsequent fiscal year
budget(s).

Approved for Consideration: Approved:
Heather A. Obora ) Arne Duncan
Chief Purchasing Officer Chief Executive Officer

Within Appropriation:

Jphn Maiorca
hief Financial Officer

Approved as to Legal Formw/
Patrick J Rocks °
General Counsel




07-0228-PR5

Appendix A

APPROVE ENTERING INTO AN AGREEMENT
EAR R e e o . .. .. . ... __

. 4

AMENDING THE AGREEMENT AND EXERCISING FIRST OPTION TO RENEW

Approve entering into an agreement with SBC Global Services, Inc.("SBC Global" or “Vendor”) to provide

(e e P

i 5 TR e ke S e—
. —— i - :

usage of $965,300.00 of services for each year of the term. A written agreement is currently being
negotiated. The authority granted herein shall automatically rescind in the event a written document is
not executed within ninety (90) days of the date of the Board Report. Information pertinent to this
agreement is stated below.

Approve amending the agreement as set forth below and exercising the first option to renew the
agreement for a three-year term to cover FY09, FY10 and FY11.. The discounted usage rates are based
upon a minimum annual usage of $965,300.00 of services for each year of the renewal term.

This amendment to Appendix A is necessary to i) adjust the E-Rate percentage discount from 87% to
86% due to recent SLD rulings, and ii) add language allowing charter schools, CPS consortium members
and Gity aLOhingaa sister agennias 1G.01Ir0RsE JArvicgs Jngar ha A79Rment Paymentda/ 0y oh2Se e
50 made shall be the responsibility of the charter schools, CPS consortium members, and City of Chicago

gintnr cnanainn Y LT PP O | DYl *.- alfmmadli mimal mmna o bls e
) ’ z

”I d




07-0228-PR5

intraLATA Toll/800 USAGE

FIRST SUBSEQUENT
MINUTE MINUTES
IntraLATA  $0.035 $0.035
Toll/800 $0.035 $0.035

OUTCOME: The Board will receive the discounted local, IntraLATA and Toll/800 usage rates.

PN

- i ———

'
- -——_——— ==

OPTIONS TO RENEW: This Agreement shall have two (2) three-year options to renew. After initial Term,




07-0228-PR5

Appendix B

APPROVE ENTERING INTO A NEW AGREEMENT FOR LEASED WIDE AREA NETWORK
FIBER TRANSPORT SERVICES, AMENDING THE AGREEMENT
AND EXERCISING FIRST OPTION TO RENEW

. aeproye gIGENGrta an gorepment with SAGURNTL SanUCRT) W " SR Reioh Uil fr o
EDJ "i, £ 1 nand 1Allda Avan Bladuiawis /MALTAMNIIN rkum mO_4 AN

w o

[y ——

network reconfiguration (“ANRS") and other network services at the applicable negotiated and tariff
dlscounted rates for a three (3) year term for the Office of Technology Servuces ("OTS") at a total cost not

B A P VL o is ol

M.




07-0228-PR5

OPTIONS TO RENEW: This Agreement shall have two (2) three-year options to renew.

COMPENSATION: SBC Global shall be paid, during the initial term, as follows: upon invoicing, not to
exceed the sum of $18,761,127.65 of which $18,135,934.65 is eligible for, but not contingent upon, E-
Rate discounts. The approxnmate amount to be billed to the SLD is $15,596,903.80 and the approximate
total cost to the Board i is not to exceed $3, 164 223.85. SBC Global shall be paid, during the first renewal

,wﬂu WNEL sk uigiah AR AT AT .
; i




07-0228-PR5

Appendix C

’@ 1= CRATIDIRN MTOA Y A ONTEATMEFAN NCUSARVNBUTeCRIC CEe) paAme

AR £

3

o
providing of local telecommunications services, more specifically known as Centrex Switching Services

4

("CSSauforan dnijial thigg (3) vaar tewy “p-thg NEice n* Tachnlagy Sarcg” GAIRANS! 2 osatnoin.

exceed $14,150,331.06. A written agreement is currently being negotiated. No payment shall be made to
Vendor prior to the execution of the written document. The authority granted herein shall automatically
rescind in the event a written document is not executed within ninety (90) days of the date of this Board
Report. information pertinent to this is stated below.

Approve amending the original agreement as set forth below and exercising the first option to renew the

"#" crmant i Ve uUn ey YV rod imCY 05 92 fanle ol w0 oK i el e
: ] y

exceed $9,131,638.50.

Thig qErnfment tn Annandiy (L nnopnann | Guledint 1oallotn WY fies i e A%k e



07-0228-PR5

COMPENSATION: SBC Global shall be paid during this period as follows: upon invoicing, not to exceed
a total three (3) year sum of $14,150,331.06 of which a total of $11,868,686.92 is eligible for, but not
contingent upon, E-Rate discounts, for a total cost to the Board not to exceed a total of $2,281,644.14.
SBC Global shall be paid, during the first renewal term, as follows: upon invoicing, not to exceed the sum
of $9,131,638.50 of which $8,454,838.50 is eligible for, but not contingent upon, E-Rate discounts. The
approximate amount to be billed to the SLD is $7,271,161.11 and the approximate total cost to the Board
is not to exceed $1,860,477.39.

FINANCIAL:
SEE APPENDIX F FOR REVISED FINANCIALS



07-0228-PR5

Appendix D

APPROVE THE PURCHASE OF TARIFF-BASED (NON-CENTREX)
TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Approve the purchase of various tariff-based local telecommunications services from SBC Global
Services, Inc ("SBC Global “ or “Vendor"), including Basic Rate Interface (BRI) access, Direct Inward Dial
(DID), Piain Old Telephone Service (POTS) and all other basic non-Centrex, measured business services
to the Office of Technology Services ("OTS") at a cost not to exceed $2,235,846.91 for an initial three (3)
year period. A written document for these tariff-based services is not required. Information pertinent to
this matter is stated below.

This amendment is necessary to decrease the not to exceed amount for the initial purchase period by

Mﬁ?. .7"} tn ainthoriza tha niirchaca of variniie tariff-hacad Inral talanammiininatinne cansirace far_tha .‘
ﬂi Tt ]

L |
]
| W T

o

period July 1, 2008 through June 30, 2011 to cover FY09, FY10 and FY11 at a total cost not to exceed
$2 780 NARN «ghaxkich *in Sy lar Algerordg=dign i tha nrenuy 0L 18 B 0 7l e

d

r

f Sy =

to the Board as the Billed Entity for the CPS consortium. Payment for purchases so made shall be the
responsibility of the charter schools, CPS consortium members, and City of Chicago sister agencies.
Charter schools and City sister agencies shall pay vendor directly and consortium members shall
reimburse the Board for

such purchases. A written document for these tariff-based services is not
t ()

i’L ”-m-'j&'ﬂl&!.ﬂ-lt. = 8 EEh ‘E;—.-“;F?IP":: 1



07-0228-PR5

Appendix E

APPROVE ENTERING INTO AN AGREEMENT FOR DS1 PRIMARY RATE INTERFACE (PRI)
SERVICES, AMENDING THE AGREEMENT AND EXERCISING FIRST OPTION TO RENEW

Approve enterlng mto an agreement wnh SBC Global Servnces lnc ("SBC Global" or “Vendor”) f “Vendor”) for the

TF

3

{\2 :ia :I'inpﬂ‘ i ]} m'\ r* noncat pot "A—nnqnnd [ ] i!f} aﬁ i " Iii:': ]“liq ii

|

M

currently being negotiated. No payment shall be made to Vendor prior to the execution of the written
document. The authority granted herein shall automatically rescind in the event a written document is not
executed within ninety (90) days of the date of this Board Report.

Approve amending the original agreement as set forth below and exercising the first option to renew the
agreement for a three-year term to cover FY09, FY10 and FY11. The cost for the option period shall not
exceed $7,140,375.00.

h od P DRI U I vy N PR (e Al T e e e mmm s AN g.l:.i‘.? AI‘(

[ o P P D | JRpupgy ismd Lomme OO/ b




07-0228-PR5

COMPENSATION: SBC Global shall be paid. durina the initial term of the Aareement. as follows: upon

—= LT




07-0228-PR5







07-0228-PR5

0ZP01’0v9' L1
XTGBT
88'1E1°026'L$

00Ut 2613

0reLL'691s
09°2.29'.28

000vE' 2613
[
orz1L'6913
09'229'/28
000vE'L61$

VLo 113
26'652055°63
8ZY05'268°1$

OTYILZYY LIS
OTOITLEES
Z5'652'055'6$
8Y'€69'rS5'LS
0resS6'v0L LIS

V1oL
GNVYO

r—

1B

0STIrvasi3
05°€59°56€$

0SET 673

orsevens
06'906'9$

00°SEE'6YS
[1]8:71 &4 £

06'906°9S
00°SEE'6¥S

09°97L'88€$
00'06.0€€'2$
OY'Er0'2Y6'LS

09971'91€$
00°061'852'2$

CLHANAS

00521088

%'

— el






